
2016 Mock Trial Scrimmage List 
 

Alex Pilibos Armenian HS 
1615 N. Alexandria 
Los Angeles, CA 90027 
Jackie Mishler 
acadecacoach2@aol.com 
 
Animo Pat Brown 
8255 Beach Street 
Los Angeles, CA 90001 
Alison Brown 
alison.brown@greendot.org 
 
Armenian Mesrobian High 
School 
8420 Beverly Road 
Pico Rivera, CA 90660 
Berj Parseghian 
berj.parseghian@mesrobian.o
rg 
 
Beverly Hills High School 
241 S Moreno Dr 
Beverly HIlls, CA 90212 
Pete Van Rossum 
pvanrossum@bhusd.org 
 
Bishop Montgomery High 
School 
5430 Torrance Boulevard 
Torrance, CA 90503 
Sasha Mariscal 
smariscal@bmhs-la.org 
 
Bright Star Secondary 
Charter Academy 
5431 W 98th St 
Los Angeles, CA 90045 
Mr. Espinoza 
eespinoza@brightstarschools.
org 
 
Buckley HS 
3900 Stansbury Avenue 
Sherman Oaks, CA 91423 
Steve Milich 
smilich@buckley.org 
 
Burbank HS 
902 N. Third St. 
Burbank, CA 91502 
Kelly Saunders 
kellysaunders@burbankusd.o
rg 
 
Cabrillo (Juan Rodriguez) 
High (Team A) 
2001 Santa Fe Ave. 
Long Beach, CA 90810- 
Jose Montalvo 
jmontalvo@lbschools.net 

CAMS HS 
1000 East Victoria St. 
Carson, CA 90747-0001 
Gene Almeida 
galmeida@lbschools.net 
 
Chaminade High School 
7500 Chaminade Ave. 
West Hills, CA 91304 
Jennifer Bader 
jbader@chaminade.org 
 
Clark Magnet HS  
4747 New York Ave. 
La Crescenta, CA 91214- 
Melissa Ogara 
mogara@gusd.net 
 
Crescenta Valley HS 
2900 Community Avenue 
La Crescenta, CA 91214 
Sierra Vasquez 
svasquez@gusd.net 
 
Crespi Carmelite HS 
5031 Alonzo Avenue 
Encino, CA 91316 
Elizabeth Bonino 
ebonino@crespi.org 
 
Culver City HS 
4401 Elenda St. 
Culver City, CA 90230 
Andy Owens 
andyowens@ccusd.org 
 
Damien HS 
2280 Damien Ave. 
La Verne, CA 91750 
Chuck Ballingall 
ballingall@damien-hs.edu 
 
de Toledo High School 
22622 Vanowen Street 
West Hills, CA 91307 
Winston Chang 
wchang@dths.org 
 
Diamond Bar HS 
21400 Pathfinder Rd. 
Diamond Bar, CA 91765 
Latitia Thomas 
jlhethomas@sbcglobal.net 
 
Dorsey HS 
3537 Farmdale Ave. 
Los Angeles, CA 90016 
Donald Singleton 
professorsingleton1@gmail.co
m 

Downtown Magnets High 
School 
1801 W. Temple Street 
Los Angeles, CA 90012 
Rita Miller 
rxm0244@lausd.net 
 
El Camino Real Charter HS 
5440 Valley Circle Blvd. 
Woodland Hills, CA 91367-
5949 
Scott Lundgren 
s.lundgren@ecrchs.net 
 
El Segundo High School 
640 Main St. 
El Segundo, CA 90245-3057 
Bonnie Maye 
bmaye@esusd.k12.ca.us 
 
Ernest McBride Senior High 
School 
7025 E. Parkcrest 
Long Beach, CA 90808 
Chris Thompson 
cthompson@lbschools.net 
 
Ganesha Senior High School 
1151 Ganesha Blvd. 
Pomona, CA 91768- 
Claudia Ruelas 
claudia.ruelas@pusd.org 
 
Granada Hills Charter High 
School 
10535 Zelzah Ave 
Granada Hills, CA 91344 
Sean Lewis 
slewis@ghchs.com 
 
Highland HS 
39055 25th Street West 
Palmdale, CA 93551 
Sandra F Gordon 
sgordon@avhsd.org 
 
iLEAD North Hollywood 
14701 Friar St 
Van Nuys, CA 91411 
Iain Lampert 
iain.lampert@ileadschools.or
g 
 
Immaculate Heart HS  
5515 Franklin Avenue 
Los Angeles, CA 90028 
Timothy Crehan 
tcrehan@ihs.immaculateheart
.org 
 



King Drew HS 
1601 East 120th St. 
Los Angeles, CA 90059- 
Karl Graeber 
kfg2229@lausd.net 
 
La Salle HS 
3880 E. Sierra Madre Blvd. 
Pasadena, CA 91107 
Jane Osick 
josick@lasallehs.org 
 
LACES HS 
5931 West 18th Street 
Los Angeles, CA 90035-4656 
Jeffrey Horton 
Tdeetz@ca.rr.com 
 
Los Altos HS 
15325 East Los Robles Ave. 
Hacienda Heights, CA 91745-
2717 
Shalom M. Montgomery 
shalom@hlpusd.k12.ca.us 
 
Louisville HS 
22300 Mulholland Dr. 
Woodland Hills, CA 91364 
Michael Telesca 
mtelesca@louisvillehs.org 
 
Malibu HS 
30215 Morningview Dr. 
Malibu, CA 90265 
Jordan Ervin 
jervin@smmusd.org 
 
Manual Arts High School 
4131 South Vermont Avenue 
Los Angeles, CA 90037 
Cindy Ok 
cindyok@mac.com 
 
Marshall Fundamental HS 
990 North Allen Ave 
Pasadena, CA 91104 
Eric Mulfinger 
Mulfinger.Richard@pusd.us 
 
Marymount HS 
10643 Sunset Boulevard 
Los Angeles, CA 90077 
Sandra Brasda 
sbrasda@mhs-la.org 
 
 

Millikan HS 
2800 Snowden Ave. 
Long Beach, CA 90815-1436 
Paul Flores 
pflores@lbschools.net 
 
Monroe HS 
9229 Haskell Ave. 
North Hills, CA 91343 
Kathy Graber 
kathygraber@earthlink.net 
 
Notre Dame Academy Girls 
2851 Overland Avenue 
Los Angeles, CA 90064 
Cheryl Faris 
cfaris@ndala.com 
 
Notre Dame HS 
13645 Riverside Drive 
Sherman Oaks, CA 91423 
Elizabeth Moulton 
moulton@ndhs.org 
 
Oakwood HS 
11600 Magnolia Blvd. 
North Hollywood, CA 91601 
Dean Sexton 
dsexton@oakwoodschool.org 
 
Palisades HS 
15777 Bawdoin St. 
Pacific Palisades, CA 90272 
Peyman Nazarian 
pnazarian@palihigh.org 
 
Palos Verdes HS  
600 Cloyden Rd. 
Palos Verdes Estates, CA 
90274 
Tecia Barton 
bartont@pvpusd.net 
 
Pomona Senior High 
475 Bangor St. 
Pomona, CA 91767-2443 
Arturo Molina 
arturo.molina@pusd.org 
 
Providence High School 
511 South Buena Vista St. 
Burbank, CA 91505 
Mr. Dennis Bullock 
dennis.bullock@providencehi
gh.org 
 

PV Peninsula HS  
27118 Silver Spur Rd. 
Rolling Hills Estates, CA 
90274-2300 
Mitzi Cress 
cress@pvpusd.net 
 
Redondo Union HS 
1 Sea Hawk Way 
Redondo Beach, CA 90277-
3125 
Michael Henges 
mhenges@rbusd.org 
 
Reseda Senior HS 
18230 Kittridge St. 
Reseda, CA 91335-6121 
Lauren Davis 
lauren.r.davis@lausd.net 
 
Roosevelt Senior High 
School 
456 S. Mathews Street 
Los Angeles, CA 90033 
Carlos Castillo 
cac1764@lausd.net 
 
Saint Joseph HS 
5825 Woodruff Ave 
Lakewood, CA 90713 
Celeste Amos 
camos@sj-jester.org 
 
San Marino HS  
2701 Huntington Dr. 
San Marino, CA 91108-2295 
Peter Paccone 
ppaccone@smusd.us 
 
Santa Monica HS  
601 Pico Blvd 
Santa monica, CA 90405 
William Sadler, Joel Koury 
wsadler@lacourt.org 
 
Shalhevet HS 
910 S Fairfax Ave 
Los Angeles, CA 90036 
William Reusch; Claire 
Benyowitz 
w.reusch@shalhevet.org 
 
  



Sherman Oaks Center for 
Enriched Studies 
18605 Erwin St. 
Reseda, CA 91335-6824 
Jamie Swinson 
jos6885@lausd.net 
 
Sierra Canyon 
20801 Rinaldi St 
Chatsworth, CA 91311 
Noah B. Salamon 
nsalamon@sierracanyonscho
ol.org 
 
South Hills HS 
645 South Barranca Street 
West Covina, CA 91791 
Romero 
rromero@cvusd.k12.ca.us 
 
St. Anthony HS 
620 Olive Avenue 
Long Beach, CA 90802 
Mr. Banfield 
joe.banfield@longbeachsaints
.org 
 
St. Bernard HS 
9100 Falmouth ave 
Playa Del Rey CA, CA 90293 
Mr. Imbert 
limbert@stbernardhs.org 
 
St. Francis HS 
200 Foothill Boulevard 
La Canada, CA 91011 
Daniel Pelletier 
dpelletier@sfhs.net 
 
TEACH Tech Charter High 
School 
10000 Western Ave. 
Los Angeles, CA 90047 
Shane Ellis 
sellis@teachpublicschools.org 
 
Valencia HS 
27801 N. Dickason Dr. 
Valencia, CA 91355 
Joseph Marcucilli 
jmarcuc@hartdistrict.org 
 
 
 
 
 

Valley Torah HS 
12517 Chandler Blvd. 
Valley Village, CA 91607 
Ashley Pony 
apony@vths.org 
 
Warren HS 
8141 De Palma St. 
Downey, CA 90241- 
Mykeal Terry 
mterry@dusd.net 
 
West Ranch HS 
26255 West Valencia Blvd. 
Valencia, CA 91381- 
Michael Smith 
msmith@hartdistrict.org 
 
Whitney HS 
16800 Shoemaker Ave. 
Cerritos, CA 90703-1244 
Sunny Yun 
Sunny.Yun@abcusd.us 
 
Wilson (Glen A.) High 
16455 Wedgeworth Dr. 
Hacienda Heights, CA 91745-
3045 
Samuel Barone 
sjbarone@hlpusd.k12.ca.us 
 
Woodrow Wilson HS 
4500 Multnomah St. 
Los Angeles, CA 90032 
Quetzal Roura 
qar1400@lausd.net 
 
Armenian Sisters Academy 
2361 Florencita Avenue 
Montrose, CA 91020 
Will Bassett 
willbass49@hotmail.com 
 
Benton Middle School 
15709 E. Olive Branch Drive 
La Mirada, CA 90638 
Robin Ridgeway 
rridgeway@nlmusd.org 
 
Bethany Christian 
Elementary 
93 North Baldwin Avenue 
Sierra Madre, CA 91024 
Jill Cucullu 
jcucullu@bcslions.org 
 

Camino Nuevo Charter 
Academy Kayne Siart 
3400 W. 3rd Street 
Los Angeles, CA 90020 
Kristine Garcia 
kristine.garcia@caminonuevo
.org 
 
Cesar Chavez MS 
3898 Abbott Rd. 
Lynwood, CA 90262- 
Gooden 
sgooden@mylusd.org 
 
Chaminade MS 
19800 Devonshire Street 
Chatsworth, CA 91311 
Jennifer Bader 
jbader@chaminade.org 
 
Chaparral Middle School 
1405 S. Spruce Tree Drive 
Diamond Bar, CA 91765 
Enoch Choi 
echoi@wvusd.k12.ca.us 
 
David G. Millen Middle 
School 
39221 22ND ST W, 
Palmdale, CA 93551 
Billie Martin 
bjmartin@palmdalesd.org 
 
Dexter MS 
11532 E. Floral Dr. 
Whittier, CA 90601 
Lorrie Freilich 
lfreilich@whittiercity.net 
 
Doty Middle School 
10301 Woodruff Ave. 
Downey, CA 90241 
Loren Driscoll 
ldriscoll@dusd.net 
 
Durfee Elementary 
12233 Star St. 
El Monte, CA 91732-1799 
Juan Munoz 
Jmunoz2@emcsd.org 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Fedde (Pharis F.) Middle 
21409 South Elaine Ave. 
Hawaiian Gardens, CA 90716-
1025 
Susie Gomez 
susie.gomez@abcusd.us 
 
Frank Wright School 
11317 East McGirk Ave. 
El Monte, CA 91732-1899 
Monica Munoz 
mmunoz@emcsd.org 
 
Gidley Elementary 
10226 East Lower Azusa Rd. 
El Monte, CA 91731-1175 
Beverly Davila 
bdavila@emcsd.org 
 
Harvard Westlake MS 
700 N. Faring Rd. 
Los Angeles, CA 90077 
Lauren Nichols 
lnichols@hw.com 
 
Hollenbeck MS 
2510 East Sixth St. 
Los Angeles, CA 90023-1420 
Sandra Alvarado 
alvarado055@gmail.com 
 
Holy Family 
1301 Rollin Street 
South Pasadena, CA 91030 
Tracy Merritt 
tmerritt@holyfamily.org 
 
Hutchinson Middle 
13900 Estero Rd. 
La Mirada, CA 90638-3615 
Jenny Sosa 
jsosa@nlmusd.org 
 
Jefferson MS 
1154 South Oakland Avenue 
Pasadena, CA 91106 
John Blue 
jamblue@earthlink.net 
 
John Adams MS 
2425 16th Street 
Santa Monica, CA 90405 
Joel Koury 
jckoury@aol.com 
 

KIPP Los Angeles College 
Preparatory 
2810 Whittier Blvd. 
Los Angeles, CA 90023 
Agnello and Hershberger 
hhershberger@kippla.org 
 
Laurel Hall MS  
11919 Oxnard Street 
North Hollywood, CA 91606 
Pati Evans 
pevans@laurelhall.com 
 
Lorbeer Middle School 
501 s. diamond bar blvd. 
Diamond Bar, CA 91765 
Aja Olivas 
Aja.Olivas@pusd.org 
 
Luther Burbank Middle 
School 
6460 N Figueroa St 
Los Angeles, CA 90042 
Sarah Garbers 
sarahgarbers@lbmsbears.org 
 
Manhattan Beach Middle 
School 
1501 Redondo Ave. 
Manhattan Beach, CA 90266- 
Elizabeth Ross 
ERoss@mbusd.org 
 
Parras (Nick G.) Middle 
200 N. Lucia 
Redondo Beach, CA 90277- 
Diane Young 
Dyoung@rbusd.org 
 
Paul Revere Middle School 
1450 Allenford Ave. 
Los Angeles, CA 90049-3614 
Ms Jackson; Lisa Robins 
charmaine.jackson@lausd.net  
lisa@lisarobins.com 
 
Potrero Elementary 
2611 North Potrero Ave. 
El Monte, CA 91733-1803 
Jose Sepulveda 
jsepulveda@emcsd.org 
 
 
 
 
 

Rio Hondo Elementary 
11425 Wildflower Rd. 
Arcadia, CA 91006-5999 
Lisa Sepulveda 
lsepulveda@emcsd.org 
 
St. Anastasia Elementary 
8631 South Stanmoor Drive 
Los Angeles, CA 90045 
Luann Perry 
lperry@st-anastasia.org 
 
St. Cyril MS 
4548 Haskell Ave. 
Encino, CA 91436 
Ryan Halverson 
rhalverson@stcyril.net 
 
St. Francis de Sales 
13368 Valleyheart Drive 
Sherman Oaks, CA 91423 
Diane Colucci 
dcolucci@stfrancisds.org 
 
St. Joseph MS 
6200 E. Willow St. 
Long Beach, CA 90815 
Erin Wright 
NCNicodemus@aol.com 
 
St. Lawrence MS 
1950 South Prospect Avenue 
Redondo Beach, CA 90277 
Diane Kaiser 
celliott66@verizon.net 
 
St. Mary MS 
1600 East Avenue R-4 
Palmdale, CA 93550 
Anna-Maria 
arios@la-archdiocese.org 
 
St. Mel Elementary 
20874 Ventura Boulevard 
Woodland Hills, CA 91364 
Mary Beth Lutz 
mblutz@stmel.org 
 
Stauffer Middle School B 
11985 Old River School Rd. 
Downey, CA 90242- 
Jean Fiddler 
jfiddler@dusd.net 
 
 



TEACH Academy of 
Technologies 
10045 S. Western 
Los Angeles, CA 90047 
E'bow A. Morgan 
emorgan@teachpublicschools
.org 

Wesley MS 
4832 Tujunga Ave. 
North Hollywood, CA 91601 
Barbara Anderson 
bahancock@roadrunner.com 
 

Westside Neighborhood 
School 
5401 Beethoven Street 
Los Angeles, CA 90066 
Robert Young 
ryoung@wnsk8.com 

 
 


